

Extraordinary No.10/2025

Friday, 7 February 2025

## **COMMERCIAL**

## **Partnership Notice**

## BLUEMOUNTAIN KICKING HORSE FUND

L.P.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership")

The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (2021 Revision)

Notice Of Voluntary Winding Up To Creditors From General Partner Registration Number: 60345

TAKE NOTICE that the voluntary winding-up dissolution of the Partnership commenced on 31 January 2025 pursuant to Section 10.2(a) of the Third Amended and Restated Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement dated 16 January 2015 (the "Partnership Agreement").

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that BlueMountain Kicking Horse Fund GP LLC, c/o Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (the "General Partner"), has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership and shall wind-up the affairs of the Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

The creditors of the Partnership are required on or before 31 March 2025 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the General Partner or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 4 of February 2025

JESS SHAKESPEARE Manager of the General Partner

**Contact for Enquiries:** 

Name: Saba Mir

Email: <u>Saba.w.mir@pwc.com</u> Telephone: +1 (345) 525 1805

**Address for Service:** 

PO Box 258

Grand Cayman KY1-1104

Cayman Islands